
Missouri State Skeet Association
Board of Directors Meeting Minutes

St. Louis Skeet & Trap Club
8/28/20

• Meeting called to order by Dean Rapp – President. A simple majority of the board members 

constitute a quorum, which is currently six. Other attendees.

1)Kevin Hess – Vice President

2)Bill Spurlock – Secretary-Treasurer

3)Ralph Gates – Director at Large

4)Bill McCaully – Director at Large

5)Craig Maravich – St. Louis Skeet & Trap

6)Rob Gyngard – Gateway

7)Tim Ripperger – United Sportsman

8)John Brummett – Prairie Grove

• Last board meeting minutes were approved.

• Treasurer’s report was approved.

• Slate of officers proposed in the annual meeting on 8/29/20 are…

1)Bill McCaulley, President

2)Mark Presnell, Vice President

3)Bill Spurlock, Secretary-Treasurer

• Once Bill McCaulley is President, he will appoint someone to fill his Director at Large position. 

Keith Haley volunteered.

• Voted to have discussion at the annual meeting on 8/29/20, and a ballot box regarding the proposed 

bylaws change, to permit the board to decide each year if the state shoot will be open or closed.

• The next board meeting will be in November, either at Prairie Grove or remotely.

• Meeting was adjoined.
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PULQWed AXgXVW 23, 2020 aW 05:07

MLVVRXUL SWaWe SNeeW AVVRcLaWLRQ
SWaWePeQW Rf IQcRPe aQd E[SeQVe

JaQ 01, 2020 WR AXg 31, 2020

Current Current Y-T-D Y-T-D Prior Yr
Amount Percent Amount Percent Percent

INCOME
Member Dues Income 925.00 38.59 925.00 38.59 7.23
Club Dues Income 250.00 10.43 250.00 10.43 3.56
Target Fee Income 984.50 41.07 984.50 41.07 10.34
Investment Income 237.61 9.91 237.61 9.91 0.60

TOTAL INCOME 2,397.11 100.00 2,397.11 100.00 100.00

EXPENSES
State Shoot Purse E[pense (0.13) (0.01) (0.13) (0.01) 24.29
State Shoot AZard E[pense 1,234.67 51.51 1,234.67 51.51 15.33
Suppl\ E[pense 190.67 7.95 190.67 7.95 1.82
Pa\Pal Fee E[pense 22.39 0.93 22.39 0.93 0.49
State Team AZard E[pense 341.25 14.24 341.25 14.24
TOTAL EXPENSES 1,788.85 74.63 1,788.85 74.63 100.50
Investments Change in Value 131.81 5.50 131.81 5.50 1.83
TOTAL NET PROFIT 740.07 30.87 740.07 30.87 1.33



PULQWed AXgXVW 23, 2020 aW 05:07

MLVVRXUL SWaWe SNeeW AVVRcLaWLRQ
BALANCE SHEET

JaQ 01, 2020 WR AXg 31, 2020

ASSETS
Checking Account 5,100.21
Investments 8,789.11
Pa\Pal 81.33
MidZa\USA Foundation 500.00
TOTAL ASSETS 14,470.65

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
LIABILITIES
Life Membership Fund 8,300.00
Points Shoot Pa\able 196.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES 8,496.00

EQUITY
Capital 5,234.58
Year to Date Profit 740.07
TOTAL EQUITY 5,974.65

TOTAL LIAB & EQUITY 14,470.65



MLVVRXUL SWaWe SNeeW AVVRcLaWLR GENERAL LEDGER Page 1 Rf 4
JaQ 01, 2020 WR AXg 31, 2020

Check / Opening Report Closing
Date Acct Account Name Ref Num Balance Period Balance

Bal FZd 101 Checking Account 4,609.64
101 * NET CHECKS NETCK 490.57

490.57 * 5,100.21
Bal FZd 102 Investments 8,357.30
01/31/20 102 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. 44.43
02/29/20 102 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. (258.36)
03/03/20 102 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. sch1 150.00
03/31/20 102 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. (822.76)
04/30/20 102 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. 445.82
05/31/20 102 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. 230.55
06/15/20 102 John Wilkerson ach 150.00
06/30/20 102 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. 152.81
07/31/20 102 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. 339.32

431.81 * 8,789.11
Bal FZd 103 Change Fund 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal FZd 104 Pa\Pal 47.64
01/01/20 104 Tro\ Gordon 14.26
01/06/20 104 Springfield Rod & Gun Club 48.25
01/07/20 104 Thomas K Houlihan 145.35
02/03/20 104 Micah Gibbons 14.26
02/08/20 104 St. Louis Skeet & Trap 48.25
02/08/20 104 William Stoll 14.26
02/15/20 104 Mason McCaulle\ 14.26
02/15/20 104 Michael McCaulle\ 14.26
02/18/20 104 Office Depot (97.28)
03/05/20 104 Doug Davis 14.26
03/16/20 104 EdZard Dati 15.00
06/05/20 104 Donald Beard 14.26
06/05/20 104 Josh Beard 14.26
06/11/20 104 mason & michael mccaulle\ 28.83
06/11/20 104 John Wilkerson 145.35
06/15/20 104 Pa\Pal ach1 (466.64)
06/25/20 104 Michael Burrell 19.12
08/11/20 104 Stuart Ruehling 19.12
08/19/20 104 Christopher Care\ 14.26

33.69 * 81.33
Bal FZd 105 MidZa\USA Foundation 500.00

0.00 * 500.00
Bal FZd 210 Prepaid Dues (180.00)
01/01/20 210 Charles Graham 15.00
01/01/20 210 Dan Brauch 20.00
01/01/20 210 GateZa\ Gun Club 50.00
01/01/20 210 John Hauch 15.00
01/01/20 210 Kevin Hess 15.00
01/01/20 210 Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 50.00
01/01/20 210 Tim Ripperger 15.00

180.00 * 0.00
Bal FZd 211 Life Membership Fund (8,100.00)
01/07/20 211 Thomas K Houlihan (150.00)
06/11/20 211 John Wilkerson (150.00)
08/17/20 211 bonnie ventucci deceased 100.00

(200.00) * (8,300.00)
Bal FZd 212 Trac\ Drake Fund 0.00

0.00 * 0.00



MLVVRXUL SWaWe SNeeW AVVRcLaWLR GENERAL LEDGER Page 2 Rf 4
JaQ 01, 2020 WR AXg 31, 2020

Check / Opening Report Closing
Date Acct Account Name Ref Num Balance Period Balance

Bal FZd 213 NSSA Pa\able 0.00
0.00 * 0.00

Bal FZd 214 Points Shoot Pa\able 0.00
06/11/20 214 Springfield Rod & Gun Club d0611 (98.00)
06/23/20 214 Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports d0623 (98.00)

(196.00) * (196.00)
Bal FZd 220 Accounts Pa\able 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal FZd 465 Capital (5,234.58)

0.00 * (5,234.58)
Bal FZd 501 Member Dues Income 0.00
01/01/20 501 Charles Graham (15.00)
01/01/20 501 Dan Brauch (20.00)
01/01/20 501 John Hauch (15.00)
01/01/20 501 Kevin Hess (15.00)
01/01/20 501 Tim Ripperger (15.00)
01/01/20 501 Tro\ Gordon (15.00)
01/13/20 501 Albert Tindall d0113 (15.00)
02/03/20 501 Micah Gibbons (15.00)
02/07/20 501 Steve Krebs d0207 (15.00)
02/08/20 501 William Stoll (15.00)
02/15/20 501 Mason McCaulle\ (15.00)
02/15/20 501 Michael McCaulle\ (15.00)
03/05/20 501 Doug Davis (15.00)
03/16/20 501 EdZard Dati (15.00)
03/22/20 501 Don McPherson d0322 (20.00)
03/22/20 501 John Brummett d0322 (20.00)
05/22/20 501 Michael Copenhaver d0522 (15.00)
06/05/20 501 Donald Beard (15.00)
06/05/20 501 Josh Beard (15.00)
06/11/20 501 Mason McCaulle\ (15.00)
06/11/20 501 Michael McCaulle\ (15.00)
06/11/20 501 Alan Young d0611 (20.00)
06/11/20 501 Brian WaterZorth d0611 (20.00)
06/11/20 501 Jim L\ons d0611 (20.00)
06/11/20 501 Keith Hale\ d0611 (20.00)
06/11/20 501 Rob Armstrong d0611 (20.00)
06/23/20 501 Dick Ferguson d0623 (20.00)
06/24/20 501 Ella Kurrus d0624 (20.00)
06/24/20 501 Jack Groppe d0624 (20.00)
06/24/20 501 Mason Lucas d0624 (20.00)
06/24/20 501 Pete Wann d0624 (20.00)
06/24/20 501 Rand\ Kuehn d0624 (20.00)
06/24/20 501 Thomas Anderson d0624 (20.00)
06/25/20 501 Michael Burrell (20.00)
07/29/20 501 Austin Gross d0729 (20.00)
07/29/20 501 Brighton Hutson d0729 (20.00)
07/29/20 501 George H\mes d0729 (20.00)
07/29/20 501 Joshua Scott d0729 (20.00)
07/29/20 501 Keaton Johnson d0729 (20.00)
07/29/20 501 Kimberl\ BroZne d0729 (20.00)
07/29/20 501 Kod\ Johnson d0729 (20.00)
07/29/20 501 Ma[ Schulte d0729 (20.00)
07/29/20 501 R\an Speckert d0729 (20.00)
07/29/20 501 Scott Acres d0729 (20.00)
08/11/20 501 Stuart Ruehling (20.00)



MLVVRXUL SWaWe SNeeW AVVRcLaWLR GENERAL LEDGER Page 3 Rf 4
JaQ 01, 2020 WR AXg 31, 2020

Check / Opening Report Closing
Date Acct Account Name Ref Num Balance Period Balance

08/17/20 501 bonnie ventucci deceased (100.00)
08/19/20 501 Christopher Care\ (15.00)

(925.00) * (925.00)
Bal FZd 502 Club Dues Income 0.00
01/01/20 502 GateZa\ Gun Club (50.00)
01/01/20 502 Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports (50.00)
01/06/20 502 Springfield Rod & Gun Club (50.00)
02/08/20 502 St. Louis Skeet & Trap (50.00)
03/07/20 502 KCTA d0307 (50.00)

(250.00) * (250.00)
Bal FZd 503 Fund Rasing Income 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal FZd 504 State Shoot Income 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal FZd 505 Target Fee Income 0.00
03/22/20 505 Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports d0322 (30.00)
06/11/20 505 Springfield Rod & Gun Club d0611 (324.00)
06/23/20 505 Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports d0623 (196.00)
06/24/20 505 GateZa\ Gun Club d0624 (120.00)
07/14/20 505 Springfield Rod & Gun Club d0714 (34.00)
07/17/20 505 Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports d0717 (124.50)
07/29/20 505 GateZa\ Gun Club d0729 (156.00)

(984.50) * (984.50)
Bal FZd 506 Investment Income 0.00
01/02/20 506 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. sch (143.43)
02/04/20 506 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. sch (14.75)
03/03/20 506 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. sch2 (15.86)
04/02/20 506 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. sch3 (19.05)
05/04/20 506 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. sch4 (17.17)
06/02/20 506 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. dd (16.79)
07/02/20 506 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. ach (10.56)

(237.61) * (237.61)
Bal FZd 507 Miscellaneous Income 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal FZd 508 Added Mone\ Income 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal FZd 509 Donation Income 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal FZd 601 State Shoot Target E[pense 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal FZd 602 State Shoot Purse E[pense 0.00
02/29/20 602 Keith Hale\ 1367 (0.09)
02/29/20 602 Michael Schriever 1384 (0.04)

(0.13) * (0.13)
Bal FZd 603 State Shoot Referee E[pense 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal FZd 604 State Shoot Food E[pense 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal FZd 605 State Shoot AZard E[pense 0.00
06/10/20 605 Charles Dean Rapp 1397 864.50
06/19/20 605 Charles Dean Rapp 1398 38.15
06/19/20 605 Charles Dean Rapp 1398 19.62
08/07/20 605 Kevin Hess bp 312.40

1,234.67 * 1,234.67



MLVVRXUL SWaWe SNeeW AVVRcLaWLR GENERAL LEDGER Page 4 Rf 4
JaQ 01, 2020 WR AXg 31, 2020

Check / Opening Report Closing
Date Acct Account Name Ref Num Balance Period Balance

Bal FZd 606 NSSA Fee E[pense 0.00
0.00 * 0.00

Bal FZd 607 Suppl\ E[pense 0.00
02/18/20 607 Office Depot 97.28
08/18/20 607 Ama]on 0818 93.39

190.67 * 190.67
Bal FZd 608 Legal E[pense 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal FZd 609 Website E[pense 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal FZd 610 Miscellaneous E[pense 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal FZd 611 Pa\Pal Fee E[pense 0.00
01/01/20 611 Tro\ Gordon 0.74
01/06/20 611 Springfield Rod & Gun Club 1.75
01/07/20 611 Thomas K Houlihan 4.65
02/03/20 611 Micah Gibbons 0.74
02/08/20 611 St. Louis Skeet & Trap 1.75
02/08/20 611 William Stoll 0.74
02/15/20 611 Mason McCaulle\ 0.74
02/15/20 611 Michael McCaulle\ 0.74
03/05/20 611 Doug Davis 0.74
06/05/20 611 Donald Beard 0.74
06/05/20 611 Josh Beard 0.74
06/11/20 611 mason & michael mccaulle\ 1.17
06/11/20 611 John Wilkerson 4.65
06/25/20 611 Michael Burrell 0.88
08/11/20 611 Stuart Ruehling 0.88
08/19/20 611 Christopher Care\ 0.74

22.39 * 22.39
Bal FZd 612 Hall of Fame E[pense 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal FZd 613 State Shoot SoftZare E[pense 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal FZd 614 State Shoot Manager E[pense 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal FZd 615 State Team AZard E[pense 0.00
06/10/20 615 Charles Dean Rapp 1397 341.25

341.25 * 341.25
Bal FZd 701 Investments Change in Value 0.00
01/31/20 701 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. (44.43)
02/29/20 701 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. 258.36
03/31/20 701 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. 822.76
04/30/20 701 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. (445.82)
05/31/20 701 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. (230.55)
06/30/20 701 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. (152.81)
07/31/20 701 Charles SchZab & Co., Inc. (339.32)

(131.81) * (131.81)

TOTALS FOR ALL ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00


